Atty. Dkt. No. 8165:45 Form PTO 1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-82 09-10-1999 Patent and Trademark Office 101122839 To the Honorable Commissioner attached original documents or copies thereof Tidel Engineering, Inc. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tidel Engineering, L.P. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes
☐No 3. Nature of conveyance: \boxtimes Assignment Merger Street Address: 2310 McDaniel Drive Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Carrollton State: TΧ ZIP: 75006 Execution Date: March 31, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is : B. Patent No.(s) **4**,877,235; 5,095,748; 5,220,157; 5,340,967: A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,508,500; and Mexican 180049 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved:.... Name: David H. Judson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 Internal Address: HUGHES & LUCE, L.L.P. \boxtimes Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800 8. Deposit account number: Dallas TX ZIP: City: State: 75201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is hd/correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David H. Judson, Reg. No. 30,467 Name of Person Signing Sianature Total number of pages including cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

09/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000398 4877235

01 FC:581

240.00 OP

008165.00045:0461100.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tidel Engineering, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 2310 McDaniel Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006 merged with and into Tidel Engineering, L.P. as of March 31, 1999, and is record owner of the patents described on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Tidel Engineering, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having offices at 2310 McDaniel Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring, pursuant to the merger of the Assignor into the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all rights and benefits under any applicable law, treaty or convention; and the undersigned authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

The undersigned authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

The undersigned authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment and that it will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

1

208370_1 (01312/02/9547)

Executed effective as of March 31, 1999.

·	
	ASSIGNOR:
	TIDEL ENGINEERING, INC.
	By: Mark K. Levenick, President
THE STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF DALLAS	
LEVENICK, known to me or proved to r (description or identity ca	on this day personally appeared MARK K. ne on the oath of MARK K. LEVENICK or through ard or other documents) to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the ed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND	SEAL OF OFFICE this 26h day of April, A.D., 1999.
KAREN SUZETTE HUFF Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires May 1, 1999	Daren J. Jugan Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires:	Typed/Printed Name of Notary

05-0-99

ľ

2

208370_1 (01312/02/9547)

Schedule 1 to Patent Security Agreement

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	PATENT EXPIRES
1.	4,877,235	10/31/89	Currency Sorter and Storage Device	October 31, 2006
2.	5,095,748	3/17/92	Sonic Tank Monitoring System	March 17, 2009
3.	5,220,157	6/15/93	Scrip Controlled Cash Dispensing System	June 15, 2010
4.	5,340,967	8/23/94	Method for Storing and Dispensing Cash	August 23, 2011
5.	5,508,500	4/16/96	Method for Storing and Dispensing Cash	April 16, 2013

FOREIGN PATENTS

	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	PATENT EXPIRES
1.	180049	11/9/95	Mexican counterpart to No. 2 above	August 5, 2011
				(Annuities paid
				through 11/9/00)

PATENT APPLICATIONS

NONE

PATENT LICENSES

NONE

Schedule 1 - Page 1

 $008165.00045;\!0421759.05$

PATENT REEL: 010216 FRAME: 0076